

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	ARK Systems, Inc. Columbia, MD	TayDal Technologies Hagerstown, MD	Fire and Life Safety America Hanover, MD
A. Administration Complex	\$424.00	\$250.00	\$232.08
B. Administrative Annex Building	\$138.00	\$125.00	\$116.04
C. Ag Education Center - Extension Service/Museum	\$211.00	\$200.00	\$174.06
D. Black Rock Golf Course Club House	\$77.00	\$150.00	\$58.02
E. Boonsboro Library	\$126.00	\$100.00	\$174.06
F. County Trasit Building	\$44.00	\$100.00	\$58.02
G. County Office Building	\$171.00	\$200.00	\$116.04
H. Court House	\$477.00	\$300.00	\$232.08
I. Detention Center	\$1,478.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,856.64
J. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Furgo/Earth Data Aviation Building	\$52.00	\$250.00	\$58.02
K. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Fire Station	\$253.00	\$100.00	\$116.04
L. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Snow Removal Equipment Building	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$58.02

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	ARK Systems, Inc. Columbia, MD	TayDal Technologies Hagerstown, MD	Fire and Life Safety America Hanover, MD
M. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Terminal Building	\$241.00	\$150.00	\$174.06
N. L. P. Snyder (Clear Spring) Library	\$96.00	\$125.00	\$116.04
O. Martin Luther King Center	\$119.00	\$125.00	\$58.02
P. Sheriff's Patrol Division	\$278.00	\$250.00	\$116.04
Q. Public Annex Facility	\$112.00	\$175.00	\$58.02
R. Day Reporting Center	\$0.00 included in Public Annex Facility	N/A	\$58.02
S. Smithsburg Library	\$143.00	\$150.00	\$116.04
T. Solid Waste - Administration Building	\$38.00	\$125.00	\$58.02
U. Solid Waste - Maintenance Building	\$38.00	\$125.00	\$58.02
V. Solid Waste - Scale House	\$38.00	\$50.00	\$58.02
W. Water Quality - Administration Building	\$97.00	\$175.00	\$58.02
X. Water Quality - Operations Control Building	\$97.00	\$175.00	\$58.02
Y. William J. Dwyer Memorial Center	\$153.00	\$175.00	\$116.04

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	ARK Systems, Inc. Columbia, MD	TayDal Technologies Hagerstown, MD	Fire and Life Safety America Hanover, MD
AA. Washington County Health Dept. - 1302 Pennsylvania Ave.	\$182.00	\$250.00	\$116.04
BB. Washington County Health Dept. - 5980 Cullen Drive	\$112.00	\$200.00	\$58.02
CC. Washington County Health Dept. - 5989 Cullen Drive	\$217.00	\$200.00	\$174.06
Total Quotation for Testing Services	\$5,477.00	\$5,425.00	\$4,699.62
Hourly Rate for Technician	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$95.00
Hourly Rate X 40 hours	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,800.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM (of ALL Items Above)	\$7,877.00 *	\$8,025.00	\$8,499.62
Hourly Rates: Evenings & Saturdays - Emergency	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$142.50
Hourly Rates: Sundays & Holidays - Emergency	\$105.00	\$125.00	\$142.50

* Corrected calculations based on Location Written Unit Prices

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	IGM Innovative Solutions LLC Boonsboro, MD	Somerset Fire Alarm & Security, LLC Hagerstown, MD
A. Administration Complex	\$728.16	\$365.00
B. Administrative Annex Building	\$273.06	\$101.00
C. Ag Education Center - Extension Service/Museum	\$364.08	\$233.00
D. Black Rock Golf Course Club House	\$273.06	\$101.00
E. Boonsboro Library	\$273.06	\$189.00
F. County Transit Building	\$273.06	\$101.00
G. County Office Building	\$364.08	\$277.00
H. Court House	\$728.16	\$2,484.00
I. Detention Center	\$2,912.64	\$2,100.00
J. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Furgo/Earth Data Aviation Building	Price Included In Line Item "I"	\$101.00
K. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Fire Station	\$273.06	\$277.00
L. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Snow Removal Equipment Building	\$364.08	\$189.00

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	IGM Innovative Solutions LLC Boonsboro, MD	Somerset Fire Alarm & Security, LLC Hagerstown, MD
M. Hagerstown Regional Airport - Terminal Building	\$273.06	\$540.00
N. L. P. Snyder (Clear Spring) Library	\$364.08	\$365.00
O. Martin Luther King Center	\$364.08	\$189.00
P. Sheriff's Patrol Division	\$364.08	\$365.00
Q. Public Annex Facility	\$364.08	\$189.00
R. Day Reporting Center	\$364.08	\$277.00
S. Smithsburg Library	\$364.08	\$277.00
T. Solid Waste - Administration Building	\$273.06	\$101.00
U. Solid Waste - Maintenance Building	\$273.06	\$101.00
V. Solid Waste - Scale House	\$273.06	\$101.00
W. Water Quality - Administration Building	\$364.08	\$189.00
X. Water Quality - Operations Control Building	\$273.06	\$189.00
Y. William J. Dwyer Memorial Center	\$364.08	\$189.00

Q-18-652
Fire Alarm Heat Detector Testing Inspection

Location	IGM Innovative Solutions LLC Boonsboro, MD	Somerset Fire Alarm & Security, LLC Hagerstown, MD
AA. Washington County Health Dept. - 1302 Pennsylvania Ave.	\$364.08	\$189.00
BB. Washington County Health Dept. - 5980 Cullen Drive	\$364.08	\$189.00
CC. Washington County Health Dept. - 5989 Cullen Drive	\$728.16	\$277.00
Total Quotation for Testing Services	\$12,560.76	\$10,245.00
Hourly Rate for Technician	\$50	\$115
Hourly Rate X 40 hours	\$2,000	\$4,600
TOTAL LUMP SUM (of ALL Items Above)	\$14,560.76 *	\$14,845.00
Evenings & Saturdays - Emergency	No rates provided for this section per Addendum response no off hours schedule.	\$172.00
Sundays & Holidays - Emergency		\$195.00
*** Q-18-652 Fire Alarm & Heat Detector Testing Awarded to ARK Systems, Inc. ***		

* Corrected calculations based on Location Written Unit Prices